PUBLIC INTEREST DISCLOSURE: Victoria Police Misconduct Contempt of
Court YOUR CASE = MALICIOUS PROSECUTION
From Reece  <Reece.Storme@protonmail.com>
To heidelberg.pros<heidelberg.pros@police.vic.gov.au>, millpark-uni-disclosure-mgr@police.vic.gov.au,
teresa. dangelo@police. vic. gov. au<teresa.dangelo@police.vic.gov.au>,
evangeline.cameron@police.vic.gov.au, Ben.Ricketts@police.vic.gov.au, Alexandra.kerr@police.vic.gov.au,
Shepparton uni disclosure mgr@police.vic.gov.au
Date Sunday, January 14th, 2024 at 05:51

express or don't express your political, religious, philosophical or sexual beliefs, preferences, gender identity
or sexual orientation
are involved in or don't get involved in a particular political or religious activity
are involved in sexual, immoral or illegal conduct
have an intellectual disability
behave in an anti social way
have a particular economic or social status
belong to a particular cultural or racial group
are or have previously been involved in family conflict
have previously been treated for mental illness
use drugs or alcohol (however, if your mind or body is seriously affected by you taking drugs or alcohol this
could be taken as a sign that you are mentally ill, whether the effect is permanent or temporary).
Being diagnosed with a mental illness
Only a doctor can decide whether you have a mental illness and only after a proper assessment.
JURISPRUDENCE SUPPORTING COMPLAINT
SARA BORG v R [2020] VSCA 191; BC202007081
Charge
1 Misconduct in public office 2 months 1 month
2 Misconduct in public office
3 Making a false document

Criminal law — Appeal — Serious departure from prescribed processes — Failure of trial judge to
provide self-represented accused with necessary information and assistance — Whether substantial
miscarriage of justice in accused’s trial — Strength of Crown case not by itself a determinant factor — Whether
conviction inevitable —Appeal allowed — Retrial ordered — Criminal Procedure Act 2009 (No 7) s 276(1).
(7) The duty upon a trial judge to provide an unrepresented accused with necessary information and assistance
was onerous, but it was essential in ensuring a fair trial. The judge’s failure to raise the question of what
warnings were necessary in relation to the alleged co-offenders’ evidence was so fundamental that it might have
been described, formerly, as going to the root of the trial. There had been a serious departure from
theprescribed processes for trial. The prescribed process was for the unrepresented accused to be given such
assistance as was necessary to enable him to test the evidence laid against him. [90]. Isherwood v Tasmania
(2010) 20 Tas R 375 followed.
As Crawford CJ, Evans and Blow JJ said in Isherwood v Tasmania:55
… [T]he general rule is that the trial judge must advise the unrepresented accused person of any fundamental
procedure or right which could be advantageous to the accused. A trial in which a judge allows an accused to
remain in ignorance of such matters can hardly be labelled as fair.
TOM KNOWLES (a PSEUDONYM)1 v R [2015] VSCA 141; BC201504842
Held, allowing the appeal and ordering a retrial: —(1)The petitioner sought to have the court exercise its
power under s 568(1) of the Crimes Act 1958 to allow an appeal "if it thinks … that on any ground
there was a miscarriage of justice". In Ratten v R (1974) 131 CLR 510, at p 516–20, Barwick CJ discussed
three categories of cases in which there had been found to be a miscarriage of justice. Cases within the second
of the categories mentioned by Barwick CJ were those where, because of something which had occurred
or which had not occurred in the course of the trial, the proceedings had been rendered unfair. It
was this type of miscarriage of justice which the petitioner primarily relied upon. Within this category of cases a
miscarriage of justice could be produced by such a variety of circumstances that it was unhelpful to, seek to give
any exhaustive description of them. If an appeal were allowed in a case within this category a new trial would be
ordered.Ratten v R (1974) 131 CLR 510; 4 ALR 93, considered and applied. Chamberlain v R (1984) 51 ALR
225, referred to.
Chhodaphea Kev v R [2015] VSCA 36; BC201501253
73 Returning briefly to Mallard, the undisclosed evidence, which was described as having been
‘suppressed’ by the Crown, was set out in detail by Kirby J under various heads. These include what
his Honour termed the ‘pig’s head experiment’, the ‘salt-water experiment’, the ‘missing cap’, the
‘undisclosed sketches’, the ‘locking of eyes’, and the ‘man wearing a bandanna.’ Kirby J summed up
the cumulative effect of these nondisclosures in the following terms:
Conclusion: material non-disclosures: A review of the foregoing and other evidence, which was not disclosed to
the appellant’s counsel at the trial, but which was in the possession of police and, at the least, available to the
prosecution, suggests strongly that material evidence was not disclosed that bore upon the guilt of the appellant
of the crime charged in the indictment. Whilst the non-disclosure of one or two of these items (eg items (4) and
(6)), taken alone or perhaps together, might not have been sufficient to produce an unreasonable or
unsupportable verdict, with a miscarriage of justice in the trial, a consideration of the totality of the unrevealed
evidence raises a stark question as to the safety of the appellant’s conviction. Of particular concern are the
items in which evidentiary material, consistent with innocence and presenting difficulties for the prosecutor ’s
hypothesis of guilt, were actually suppressed or removed from the material supplied to the defence. The
important issue of legal principle in this appeal is whether such non-disclosures and suppression deprived the
appellant of a fair trial.18
11/27/24, 2 04 AM (11333) All mail | storme21ferr@project2016phoenix org | Proton Mail
R (on Application of Attorney-General of State of Victoria) v Slaveski [2015] VSC 400 BC201507685
[83]  Contempt of court is considered to consist of any act, in the course of proceedings, which
interferes with, or tends to interfere with, the administration of justice, as noted by McHugh J in Witham
v Holloway:
13 Criminal contempts are acts or omissions that have a tendency to interfere with or undermine the authority,

Ltd:14(1)All publications (whether written or oral) which tend to pervert the course of justice or to prejudice the
prosecution or defence in a pending trial constitute contempt of court.(2)The tendency to prejudice must be real
and substantial.(3)The tendency of the publication must be judged as at the time of publication and is not
determined by the fact that for some reason no harm as resulted.(4)The standard of proof that a contempt has
been committed is proof beyond reasonable doubt.(5)Intention to interfere with the course of justice or to
prejudice the prosecution or defence in a pending trial is not necessary to constitute the contempt.(6)The
absence of any intention to prejudice is capable of relevance to whether and what punishment should be
imposed.[85]1 case That decision cited with approval Attorney-General v John Fairfax & Sons .15 From the New
South Wales Court of Appeal in which they stated:It can be said that contempt will be established if a publication
has a tendency to interfere with the due administration of justice in the particular proceedings. This tendency is
to be determined objectively, by reference to the nature of the publication and it is not relevant for this purpose
to determine what the actual effect of the publication upon the proceedings has been.
[86]  This was confirmed in Harkianakis v Skalkos:16Where it was said that the requirement that there must be a
real risk as opposed to remote possibility of interference with the course of justice that is an application of the
ordinary de minimis principle. That is, there is no contempt if the possibility of influence is remote.
MICHEL BAINI v R [2013] VSCA 157; BC201310466
He succeeded in an appeal to the High Court of Australia: (2012) 246 CLR 469. On the remitter for
reconsideration of whether a substantial miscarriage of justice had occurred in consequence of the
admission of inadmissible evidence.
Held, dismissing the application: (1) The reasoning of the majority of the High Court proceeded by the following

miscarriage of justice’ in s 276(1)(b) in respect of first appeals, as extending to miscarriages arising from ‘an
error or an irregularity in, or in relation to, the trial’.
proof of guilt if the reliability of the evidence at trial is materially undermined by evidence which establishes
irregularity at or in relation to the trial. The fresh evidence may demonstrate that the evidence at trial was not
properly tested and that, as a result, it is difficult to evaluate.
37 Fifthly, in some cases the fresh evidence may establish that there has in effect been no trial on the evidence
by jury at all as a result, for example, of a juror being suborned, or the jury acting improperly by way of
undertaking its own investigations or otherwise. Likewise, fresh evidence may potentially demonstrate that the
trial has fundamentally miscarried in other ways, eg where it demonstrates that an accused was not fit to plead
or fit for trial.
38 Sixthly, in the passage we have quoted from Van Beelen, the High Court reasoned by reference to the
improbability of it being intended that a different ultimate standard should apply on a second appeal to that
applicable on a first appeal. We can see no sensible reason in principle to ascribe a narrower ambit to the
notion of substantial miscarriage of justice on a second or subsequent appeal from that appropriate to a first
appeal.
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS v DAVID MAXWELL SELWAY [2007] VSC 244 BC200705681
— “on the cards” test inappropriate — lawful listening device pursuant to s 4A Listening Devices Act
1969 (Victoria) — question of application of s 7 Telecommunications (Interception) Act 1979
(Commonwealth) — whether interception of communication passing over a
telecommunications system.

Overview of the allegations
[1104] The accused make the following general allegations. The AFP have set out to prove a
preconceived theory, rather than properly investigating what actually happened. This has
11/27/24, 2 04 AM (11333) All mail | storme21ferr@project2016phoenix org | Proton Mail
manifested itself in a lack of objectivity, and a willingness to bend or break the rules in order to
secure convictions. There has been a wilful abstention from obtaining oral and documentary
evidence that might assist the accused. The biased selection of evidence that has been put forward
by the AFP is further compromised by the unavailability of original and electronic documents. [1105]
The accused allege that the following specific deficiencies or malpractice have occurred:
(a) Misusing the ACC compulsory examinations; (b) Acting improperly in relation to witnesses; (c) Failing to
obtain or include exculpatory evidence; (d) Failing to obtain evidence from Malaysia and Nepal; (e) Failing to
properly investigate the boards of Securency and NPA (“the company boards”); and (f) Failing to be aware of all
relevant evidence.
Bare v Independent Broad-Based Anti-Corruption Commission (2015) 48 VR 129; (2015) 326 ALR 198;
[2015] VSCA 197; BC201507004
[287] In other words, the evaluative exercise inherent in the procedural obligation demands more from a
decision-maker than the bringing of human rights to one’s attention; as Justice Kyrou observed, s 38(1) should
enhance the standard of reasons for decision given by decision-makers.
FELICE v COUNTY COURT OF VICTORIA [2006] VSC 12 BC200600337
[31]  As the Trial Judge expressly acknowledged, by reference to the leading authorities, a warrant
will not be issued in accordance with s 46A if its evidentiary basis is vitiated by fraud,
misrepresentation, or a lack of good faith.[32]  His Honour cited the decision of the Full Federal Court in
Price v Elder5: A warrant issued as a result of fraud or misrepresentation by an applicant is liable to be set